504261597 03/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4308277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ODENA ENGINEERING	12/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLYNN BURNER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	225 MOORESVILLE BLVD.	
City:	MOORESVILLE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	7871263			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6123325300 Phone:

Email: crogers@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05822.0335US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS R. DALEY
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis Daley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corporation_Assignment_05822_0335US01#page1.tif source=Corporation_Assignment_05822_0335US01#page2.tif source=Corporation Assignment 05822 0335US01#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041500 FRAME: 0444 504261597

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement b	Эy	and	betwe	en Od	lena (Engineering		¥
a corporation of Sweden Öjavadsvägen 2, SE-376 36 SVÄNGSTA		havin	g a	place	of	business	at _	
(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Flynn B	Burn	er Cor	porati	on				
a corporation of USA			, hav	ng a pl	ace (of business	at	***************************************
225 Mooresville Blvd., Mooresville, North Ca	roli	na 281	.1					
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is effective	on	the	day	of 20	16-12	2-16		

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys all of its right, title and interest in Sweden/the United States and throughout the world in and to all invention disclosures, Swedish/European/United States patent applications, Swedish/European/United States patents, foreign patents, and foreign patent applications (including any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications and regional patent applications/patents (EP and others)) identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the entire right, title and interest in Sweden/the United States and throughout the world in and to the inventions to which said invention disclosures, patents and patent applications pertain and/or other intellectual property rights, in and to all worldwide rights of priority, and in and to any corresponding Swedish/European/United States and foreign patents, extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, petty patents, patents of Importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates, together with all the rights and privileges granted and secured by said patents, extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuationsin-part, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations and inventor's certificates, including without limitation all claims, demands, rights and causes of action that ASSIGNOR may have against others on account of any past, present and future infringement of any of said patents, patent applications, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates with the right in ASSIGNEE to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such infringement. ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates for said inventions in its own name.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Swedish/United States Patent and Trademark Office/European Patent Office and the empowered officials of all other governments and regional authorities to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent and other instruments set forth above to the ASSIGNEE.

The appointment of common representative before all competent International Authorities in connection with any and all International Applications as set forth above also is included in this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 041500 FRAME: 0445

Said entire right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents, registrations or certificates may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR	
Odena Engineering	
By (signature): 100 1000	
Place and date: 침사작은 15 DEZ	2016
Name: Lars Svensson	••••
Position: PRESIDENT	···
Assignor of priority rights by inventor if not same as Assignor above	
Au duw Signature	Place and date: RKARP 15 DEC 20/6
ASSIGNEE, hereby accepts the assignment of the above application(s), and/or intellectual property rights.	vementioned patent(s) and/or patent
Flynn Burner Corporation	
By (signature):	
Place and date: <u>Koosessille, പട ദ്വ/</u> ഗു	x/16
Name: <u>Danissa Hediha</u>	
Position: POESTORUT	

Schedule A

Invention title	Application number / Patent number	Country
System for controlling	2425346	Great Britain
air/fuel ration in a gas flow		
containing gaseous fuel		
System for controlling	7 871 263	USA
air/fuel ration in a gas flow		:
containing gaseous fuel		
		*

		8 /

PATENT

REEL: 041500 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 03/08/2017